RF1P
Parts List
03-October-2017
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42803-RF1P.pdf for the current revision.
Air Handlers
Form No. 92-42803-RF1P

03-October-2017
92-42803-RF1P
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  R F 1 P 24 21 S P A N J A N 00
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
  (1) Brand           (9) MAJOR SERIES
                    A = First
  (2) Product Category       (10) CONTROLS
    F = Front Return Air Handler      N = Non-Communicating
  (3) Stage of Air Flow       (11) VOLTAGE
    1 = Single            J = 208-230/1/60
  (4) MOTOR TYPE         (12) MINOR SERIES
    P = PSC             A = First
  (5) NOMINAL CAPACITY (BTU/HR)   (13) DISCONNECT
   018 = 18,000           B = Breaker
   024 = 24,000           N = None
   030 = 30,000
   036 = 36,000         (14) FACTORY HEAT
                   00 = No Heat
  (6) WIDTH            03 = 3 kW
   21 = 21.5 inches           05 = 5 kW
    24 = 24 inches           08 = 8 kW
            10 = 10 kW
  (7) EFFICIENCY
    S = Standard
    M = Medium
    H = High
  (8) METERING DEVICE
    T = TEV
    P = Piston
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      W 0 8 1 3 9 9 9 9
      (1) (2) (3) (4)
        (1) PLANT CODE
          W = West Nuevo Laredo
        (2) WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        (3) YEAR OF PRODUCTION
        (4) PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 10
03-October-2017
92-42803-RF1P
No. Notes
MODEL
NOMINAL CAPACITY
CABINET WIDTH
VOLTAGE
RF1P
18
21
J
RF1P
24
21
J
RF1P
30
24
J
RF1P
36
24
J
BLOWER GROUP
24 Stk Blower Assembly (Includes items listed below) AS-103222-01 AS-103222-02 AS-103222-03 AS-103222-04
25   Blower Housing w/Wheel 70-103221-02 70-103221-02 70-103221-01 70-103221-01
  Stk Blower Wheel 703022 703022 703021 703021
26   Motor Mount - Band 70-19927-04 70-19927-04 70-19927-04 70-19927-04
27   Motor Mount - Arm (4) 70-19929-10 70-19929-10 70-19929-11 70-19929-11
28 Stk Blower Motor 51-104817-08 51-104817-09 51-102177-03 51-101728-04
29 Stk,2 Capacitor - Blower Motor See Note 2 43-101666-43 43-101666-56 43-101666-43
30   Strap - Capacitor AE-50892-12 AE-50892-12 AE-50892-12 AE-50892-12
32   Bolt 63-19919-01 63-19919-01 63-19919-01 63-19919-01
33   Locknut 63-17189-03 63-17189-03 63-17189-03 63-17189-03